

Carol A. Laham 202.719.7301 claham@wileyrein.com

Digitally signed by Kathryn Ross Date: 2018.08.29 07:12:12 -04'00'

August 28, 2018

Mr. Jeff S. Jordan, Assistant General Counsel
Attn: Kathryn Ross, Paralegal
Office of Complaints Examination and Legal Administration
Federal Election Commission
1050 First Street, NE
Washington, DC 20463

Re: MUR 7482

Dear Mr. Jordan,

This office represents Club for Growth Action and Adam Rozansky, in his official capacity as treasurer, in the above-captioned matter. Enclosed please find an executed Statement of Designation of Counsel.

On August 24, 2018, Mr. Rozansky received your letter concerning a possible violation of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended, by Club for Growth Action. Our office was just retained in connection with this matter. Because of other professional and personal commitments, we will need more than the 15-day allotted time to confer with our clients, investigate the allegations in your letter, and to compile an appropriate response. Therefore, we respectfully request a 30-day extension -- until October 10 -- to file a response.

We would greatly appreciate your favorable consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

Carol A. Laham

Carol A. Falian

Enclosure



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION Washington, DC 20463

Statement of Designation of Counsel Provide one form for each Respondent/Witness

Note: You May E-Mail Form to: CELA@fec.gov

CASE: MUR 7482	
Name of Counsel:	Carol A. Laham
Firm:	Wiley Rein LLP
Address:	1776 K Street, N.W.
	Washington, D.C. 20006
Telephone: (202)_719-7301
authorized to receive and to act on my beh 8/28/18	dividual and/or firm is hereby designated as my counsel and is any notifications and other communications from the Commission half before the Commission. [Reasure: A commission of the communication of the commission of the comm
Date	Signature Title Treasure
RESPONDENT: _	Club for Growth Action (Committee Name/Company Name/Individual Named In Notification Letter)
MAILING ADDRE	SS:
	2001 L Street, N.W., Suite 600
	Washington, D.C. 20036
Telephone:(H):	(W): (202) 955-5500
	Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or

investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person receiving the notification or the person with respect to whom the investigation is made.